

Effective Date: January 1, 2012 Revision Date: January 5, 2018

Cummins Power Seminar Participant Records Privacy Policy

Policy

The Cummins Inc., Sales Application Engineering (SAE) department, is committed to protecting our participants privacy at all times. We do not share participant information with outside companies. While information is the foundation of our ability to provide you with a productive and enjoyable training program, our most important asset is participant trust. In order to preserve that trust, we want you to understand our information practices. This Privacy Policy applies with respect to all information provided via the Power Seminar Participant Registration form completed online.

Any information that you provide via the registration form may be used by the Power Seminar Coordinator or Cummins Distributor to clarify any participant comments, questions, or send Power Seminar related information. In addition, your information may also be forwarded to our Marketing department so they can keep you informed about new services or products that may be of interest to you, or new capabilities that will help you derive the greatest value from your relationship with Cummins Inc.

Process to Maintain Participant Privacy

- 1. The Power Seminar program maintains detailed records for all participants that attend our learning events. Learner records are confidential and access to the information they contain is restricted to the Power Seminar Coordinator, Sales Application Engineering Group Leader, and other staff who have a legitimate reason to review information.
- Participant information will be released only directly to the participant following the learning event and at the participant's request per the Release of PDH/CEU information and/or records section provided in the Cummins Power Seminar PDH/CEU Information document.

We Do Not Sell Your Personal Information to Anyone.

We keep your telephone numbers and e-mail addresses in our database so that we can provide you with ongoing communications about our company and products. We will not disclose any personal information to third parties unless you request us to do so or a court subpoenas this information. Requests for this information can also be submitted to your distributor.

Security

We will provide commercially available and reasonable security measures. However, you understand and acknowledge that certain risks are inherent in the transmission of information



over the Internet and you agree to assume the security risk for the transmission of the information you provide to use the online registration form.

Consent to Processing in the United States

By providing any personally identifiable information to the Power Seminar Coordinator pursuant to this Privacy Policy, all users, including, without limitation, users in the member states of the European Union, fully understand and unambiguously consent to this Privacy Policy and to the collection and processing of such information in the United States of America.

Purpose: To ensure the privacy and information security of participant's records.

References: ANSI / IACET 1-2013 Standard CE/T 9.4